501838285 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc.	12/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frank Saeli
Street Address:	P.O. Box 247
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12319227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366 **Phone**: 716-626-1564

Email: wmay@idealawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FSJP101US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. May

Total Attachments: 2

source=fsjp101us_assignment#page1.tif source=fsjp101us_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027789 FRAME: 0984 OP \$40.00 12319227

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment of Application is made as of the 1st day of December, 2011, by and between the following parties:

Assignor:

Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc.

5 Deer Street

Dunkirk, New York 14048

Assignee:

Frank Saeli

P.O. Box 247

Hamburg, New York 14075

Whereas, Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc. is the sole owner of record of the Invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 12/319,227 filed on January 2, 2009 and entitled HIGH EFFICIENCY WOOD OR BIOMASS BOILER,

Whereas, Frank Saeli desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same,

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One and More dollars (\$1.00+), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc., by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Frank Saeli, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said Patent Application, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc. with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and further any causes of action for past infringement, unto said Frank Saeli. Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Frank Saeli, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

William L. Raines, President

Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc.

State of New York }
County of Erie } ss

On the 1st day of December in the year 2011, before me personally came William L. Raines, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in

PATENT REEL: 027789 FRAME: 0985 Daytona Beach, Florida, that he is the president of Dunkirk Metal Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ANDREW GOODELL Notary Public in the State of New York No 6000361

Qualified in Chautauqua County
My Commission Expires 12-15

PATENT REEL: 027789 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 03/01/2012